
Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units – 2022 vs 2021 & 15 Year Average

Normal 3,180.4
2020 3,152.5
2021 3,362.5
2022 3,213.0

2022
% of Normal 101.0%
% of 2021 95.6%
% of 2020 101.9%

Cumulative Heat Units
March 1 - July 15, 2022



Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units – 2022 vs 2021 & 15 Year Average
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March 1 - 15 69.8 39.5 174.5 174.5 68.1 42.5 184.5 184.5 68.3 41.3 176.6 176.6

March 16 - 31 71.1 44.6 237.5 412.0 70.3 43.6 223.0 407.5 70.5 43.3 222.4 399.0

April 1 - 15 75.3 46.5 268.5 680.5 79.2 44.8 285.0 692.5 73.5 44.6 240.3 639.3

April 16 - 30 75.7 45.6 264.5 945.0 80.0 46.1 301.0 993.5 78.5 47.1 296.9 936.2

May 1 - 15 80.7 49.7 333.5 1,278.5 88.3 52.5 411.0 1,404.5 83.1 50.7 358.4 1,294.6

May 16 - 31 87.9 53.9 446.0 1,724.5 84.2 52.1 402.0 1,806.5 83.4 52.7 400.9 1,695.6

June 1 - 15 90.9 58.6 476.5 2,201.0 89.4 56.9 452.0 2,258.5 89.3 56.7 450.3 2,145.9

June 16 - 30 92.7 58.6 490.0 2,691.0 95.9 61.6 536.0 2,794.5 93.4 58.8 497.2 2,643.1

July 1 - 15 93.9 61.7 522.0 3,213.0 97.9 63.8 568.0 3,362.5 96.0 61.7 537.3 3,180.4

July 16 - 31 98.9 65.2 663.5 4,026.0 96.9 62.7 588.9 3,769.3

August 1 - 15 97.1 62.2 513.0 4,539.0 96.1 61.5 537.1 4,306.4

August 16 - 31 94.4 60.2 548.5 5,087.5 95.8 61.4 569.6 4,876.0

Sept 1 - 15 94.4 58.0 498.0 5,585.5 93.2 59.0 496.1 5,372.2

Sept 16 - 30 89.2 55.4 439.5 5,811.7

2022
Semi-Monthly Semi-Monthly

2021 15 Year Average
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